3/31/22, 2:30 PM Constant Contact

Having trouble viewing this email? Click here

SPECIAL EDITION - ANNUAL MEETING IAM AirMail News You Can Use from the Illinois Aviation Museum



In This Issue

Become a Member

Bolingbrook's Clow IntT Airport
A & M Aviation FBO
Charlie's Restaurant
Village of Bolingbrook
Bolingbrook Area Chamber of
Commerce
DuPage Township



Per our By-Laws, the Illinois Aviation Museum will be holding our Annual Meeting on Wednesday, January 21, 2015 at 6:30 PM at the Museum.

Il members and potential members are encouraged o attend. Only those members whose membership ues are up to date can vote.

At this meeting, we will:

- t this meeting, we will:

 Conduct any required business and end-of-year requirements

 Present end-of-year and current financial reports
 Discuss investments
 Discuss investments

 Present 2015 budget items

 Provide summary and highlights of this year, next year, and future
 Receive nominations and hold elections for all Board of Directors vacancies

 Q&A session

 Our monthly board meeting will be held immediately after, with an election of officers for 2015 and the appointment of advisory board members.

Directors whose 3-year terms are expiring are:

- Joe DePaulo
 Jim Gould
 Larry Greenwich
 Jim Harvilchuck
 Ed Meyer

We thank you for your service.

There is also a vacancy on the board with one year remaining in the term.

A PDF file of this notice and Nomination Form can be found by <u>clicking here</u>:

Nominations can be emailed to <u>Larry Greenwich</u> or dropped off at the Clow Airport office prior to the meeting. Elections will be held by private ballot at the meeting.

Museum Winter Hours



Museum Winter Hours
The Museum is currently closed to the public through the month of March. However, tours can still be arranged for groups by appointment. Contact our Facilities Manager Bill Anderson for details.

Become a Member

You, too, can become a member of the Illinois Aviation Museum! There are numerous ways you can participate in the activities of the museum, including:

- Volunteering (events, committees, tour guide, etc.)
 Preservation and Restoration
 Education
 Membership
 Fundraising

We are always looking for new members -- you don't have to be a pilot to join! You just need to have an interest in what we do.

Click here for a



Join our eMailing List!

Sign up here to receive our eNewsletter each month!

The Illinois Aviation Museum is a consortium of volunteers who are dedicated to the preservation, education, and advancement of aviation and technology. Great things are happening -- come join us!

Sincerely,

Larry Greenwich, President Illinois Aviation Museum

ewsletter Editor: Marti Barton of WordCrafters, Inc.

Illinois Aviation Museum, 130 Clow International Parkway, Bolingbrook, IL 60490

 $\underline{\mathsf{SafeUnsubscribe}}^{\mathsf{TM}} \ \{ \underline{\mathsf{recipient's email}} \}$ Forward email | Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice Sent by exec@illinoisaviationmuseum.org powered by

